
  

 

FEE SCHEDULE per month/per student after $20.00 application fee 
Transportation Fees 2023-2024 Kindergar

ten (k) 
Grade 1 
to 12  

September 
to January  

October 
to 
January  

November  
to January  

December to 
January 

PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS ($200.00 annually) 
K-6 students who reside 1 km or more from their 
designated school 
7-12 students who reside 2 km or more from their 
designated school 
**Students registered by June 1, 2023 will receive 
a $25.00 fee reduction 
 

$80.00 
 
 
 
 
$55.00 

$180.00 
 
 
 
 
$155.00 

$16.00 (k) 
$36.00  
 
 
 
$11.00 (k) 
$31.00 

$20.00 (k) 
$45.00 
 
 
 
$13.75 (k) 
$39.00 

$27.00 (k) 
$60.00 
 
 
 
$18.33 (k) 
$52.00 

$40.00 (k) 
$90.00 
 
 
 
$27.50 (k) 
$78.00 

UNFUNDED STUDENTS ($500.00 annually) 
K-6 students who reside less than 1 km from their 
designated school 
7-12 students who reside less than 2 km from their 
designated school  
Non eligible students may be removed from a bus 
if there is a need to create space for eligible 
students. 

$230.00 $480.00 $46.00 (k) 
$96.00 

$57.50 (k) 
$120.00 

$77.00 (k) 
$160.00 

$115.00 (k) 
$240.00 

ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who 
require a seat on more than one bus- the 
appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee 
applies to each seat on each bus – conditional on 
availability and space on the second bus) 

Partially 
funded  
$100.00 
 
Unfunded 
$250.00 

Partially 
funded 
$200.00 
 
Unfunded 
$500.00 

$20.00 (k) 
$40.00 
 
Unfunded 
$50.00 (k) 
$100.00 

$25.00 (k) 
$50.00 
 
Unfunded 
$63.00 (k) 
$125.00 

$34.00 (k) 
$67.00 
 
Unfunded 
$84.00 (k) 
$167.00 

$50.00 (k) 
$100.00 
 
Unfunded 
$125.00 
$250.00 

SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessing a 
bus and transported to a school other than their 
designated school and meeting within the 
designated boundary of school they are attending) 

$250.00 $500.00  
Full fees 
are due at 
registration 

 
There is no payment plan option for School 
of Choice or Out of Area Transportation. All 

fees are due at the time of registration. 
 OUT OF AREA (non-resident student meeting and 

accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries) 
$250.00 $500.00 

Families with 2 or more children The first 2 children of the lesser fees are full fees and the 3rd and subsequent child is 
50% off of their designated fee.  
A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 partially funded students will total $500.00 per year or 
$90.00 per month from September to January after deducting the $20.00/student 
application fee.  
A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 unfunded students will total $1,250.00 per year or $240.00 
per month from September to January after deducting the $20.00/student application 
fee. 
A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 School of Choice or Out of Area students will total 
$1,250.00 per year, due in full at the time of registration. 

 

ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2024 and no payment plan is available after that date. 

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2024 based on eligibility. 

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO CHINOOK’S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11. 


