F	EE SCHEDULE per month/per student after \$20.00 application fee						
Transportation Fees 2023-2024	Kindergar	Grade 1	September	October	November	December to	
	ten (k)	to 12	to January	to	to January	January	
PARTIALLY FUNDED STUDENTS (\$200.00 annually)	\$80.00	\$180.00	\$16.00 (k)	\$20.00 (k)	\$27.00 (k)	\$40.00 (k)	
K-6 students who reside 1 km or more from their	\$80.00	\$180.00	\$16.00 (K) \$36.00	\$20.00 (k) \$45.00	\$27.00 (k) \$60.00	\$40.00 (k) \$90.00	
designated school			\$30.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	
7-12 students who reside 2 km or more from their							
designated school							
**Students registered by June 1, 2023 will receive	\$55.00	\$155.00	\$11.00 (k)	\$13.75 (k)	\$18.33 (k)	\$27.50 (k)	
a \$25.00 fee reduction	\$55.00	\$155.00	\$11.00 (k) \$31.00	\$39.00	\$18.33 (k) \$52.00	\$78.00	
a 423.00 fee feddellon			731.00	755.00	732.00	770.00	
UNFUNDED STUDENTS (\$500.00 annually)	\$230.00	\$480.00	\$46.00 (k)	\$57.50 (k)	\$77.00 (k)	\$115.00 (k)	
K-6 students who reside less than 1 km from their			\$96.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$240.00	
designated school							
7-12 students who reside less than 2 km from their							
designated school							
Non eligible students may be removed from a bus							
if there is a need to create space for eligible							
students.							
ALTERNATE TRANSPORTATION (students who	Partially	Partially	\$20.00 (k)	\$25.00 (k)	\$34.00 (k)	\$50.00 (k)	
require a seat on more than one bus- the	funded	funded	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$67.00	\$100.00	
appropriate partially funded or unfunded fee	\$100.00	\$200.00					
applies to each seat on each bus – conditional on			Unfunded	Unfunded	Unfunded	Unfunded	
availability and space on the second bus)	Unfunded	Unfunded	\$50.00 (k)	\$63.00 (k)	\$84.00 (k)	\$125.00	
	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$167.00	\$250.00	
SCHOOL OF CHOICE (resident student accessing a	\$250.00	\$500.00					
bus and transported to a school other than their			Full fees	There is no payment plan option for School			
designated school and meeting within the			are due at	of Choice or Out of Area Transportation. All			
designated boundary of school they are attending)	4250.00	d=00.00	registration	tees are	due at the tim	e of registration.	
OUT OF AREA (non-resident student meeting and	\$250.00	\$500.00					
accessing a school bus inside of CESD boundaries)	The first 2 shildness of the lease for each full force and the 200 and other arms. I 1911						
Families with 2 or more children	The first 2 children of the lesser fees are full fees and the 3 rd and subsequent child is						
	50% off of their designated fee.						
	A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 partially funded students will total \$500.00 per year or						
	\$90.00 per month from September to January after deducting the \$20.00/student application fee.						
	A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 unfunded students will total \$1,250.00 per year or \$240.00						
		per month from September to January after deducting the \$20.00/student application					
	-	fee.					
		A family of 3 grade 1 – 12 School of Choice or Out of Area students will total					
	-	\$1,250.00 per year, due in full at the time of registration.					
	71,230.00 per year, due in fun at the time of registration.						

ALL TRANSPORTATION FEES ARE DUE IN FULL BY JANUARY 1, 2024 and no payment plan is available after that date.

Fee refunds are available up to January 31, 2024 based on eligibility.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE REFER TO CHINOOK'S EDGE SCHOOL DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 5-11.